
 1 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

Ref: DOSMB/PU/PLAN/2016-17/01,  

Dt: 04/04/2016 

Sealed quotations are invited from local firms/dealers/traders for 

supply of portable R. O. Water Purifiers with a capacity of 150 Ltr/hr 

with 150 liter storage capacity to the Department of Ocean Studies 

and Marine Biology, Pondicherry University, Brookshabad. The 

quotations along with EMD of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand 

only) drawn in favour of The Finance Officer, Pondicherry University, 

payable at Pondicherry, should be sent to The Head, Department of 

Ocean Studies and Marine Biology, Pondicherry University,  

Chakkargaon Post, Brookshabad, Port Blair – 744 112 or dropped in 

the Tender Box placed in the Department, latest by 03.00 PM on 

27/04/2016. Tenders thus received shall be opened on the same day 

i.e. on 27/04/2016 at 03.30 PM in the presence of the Tenderers if any 

and members of the Purchase Committee of the department. The 

Head, Department of Ocean Studies and Marine Biology, Pondicherry 

University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the 

Quotations without assigning any reasons thereof. 

                                                        The Head of the Department, 

                                                        Ocean Studies and Marine Biology,  

                                                        Pondicherry University, 

 Brookshabad, Chakkargaon Post 

                                                         Port Blair – 744 112. 

 03192-262300/444 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


